

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.35297 OF 2024

Rajesh Kashinath Khedekar & Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Aditya P. Shirke, Advocate, for the Petitioners.
Ms. Rita Joshi, AGP, for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 28th NOVEMBER 2024

P. C.:

1. The matter is moved for Speaking to the Minutes as in the order dated 26th November 2024, returnable date is inadvertently mentioned as 14th January 2024 instead of “14th January 2025”.
2. Accordingly, the order dated 26th November 2024 be corrected and corrected order be uploaded.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]