

AGK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.3070 OF 2025

Rajesh Kashinath Khedekar ... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Shailendra Kanetkar i/by Mr. Aditya P. Shrke and
Mr. Shivraj Patne for the petitioner.

Digitally
signed by
ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI
Date:
2025.10.16
17:02:16
+0530

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : OCTOBER 15, 2025

P.C.:

1. List this writ petition on 17 October 2025.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)